
REPORT ON CHURCH HALLOWEEN PARTY SUNDAY, October 30, 1967 

EXPENSES: 

Hoehns akery_ 
20 doz. hot dog rolls 
Z pans cake squares 

Mrs. Dorothy Long 
Candy for tric--treat bags 
4 gallon cider 

$ 8.00 
14.00 

12.35 
4.00 

$22.00 

16.35 

Two Guys 
Plates, cups, napkins. pickle relish , 
mus tard , onions~ coffee, milk. sugar 10.03 

High Stores 4.40 
16 - ½ gallon fruit punch $7. 00 
Less refund on bottles 2.60 

Cost 
Pastor 

rfzes for games 
Utz otato ChiIL Co. 

3 cans potato -diips 
3 cans pretzels 
Deposit 

Cost 
Pastor purchased sur­
plus for Teen Nites 

Cost 

$5.70 
5.10 
1.so 

12.30 

7.20 --
Lo.ft Candy Stores 

2 boxes candy (adult prizes) 
'loolworth' s 

2 paint by number sets 
4 army trucks 
3 baby blan ets 

Ice 
2 bags ice 

Laundry 

Due Grace Fader 
Schluderberg-Kurdle Co. 

4 boxes hot dogs(pa d b church) 
TOTAL COST OF ARTY 

$ 

$ 

4.40 

6,00 

5.10 

2.06 

2. 06 
2.42 

.89 

1.00 
. 71 

73.02 

14.64 
87.66 

$ 

$ 

6,00 

s.10 

1.00 

.'71 

73.02 

14.64 
87.66 ----~------- _ ... _____ __... ________________ _ 

PURCHASES: 
4 noxes(24 l b)hot dos ) 
20 doz. rolls 

2 bags ice 

2 pans cakesquares(96 cuts each) 
Candy for 125 trick-treat bags 

16 - ½ gal. fruit punch 
Prizes needed by Pastor 
1 can potato chips 

4 gal~ cider 
200 p lates 
200 hot cups 
200 cold cups 
8 pints pickle relish 
2 qts. mustard 
l bag onions 
l large jar coffee 
6 cans milk 
5 lb. sugar 

l can 9reti.els 
2 boxes choclates(adult prizes) 
2 paint sets prizes(l2-15 yrs. ) 
4 army truckeprizef:(1-7 yrs. ) 
3 baby blankets prizes(l-7 yrs.) 
3 baby dolls donated by Streuben 

Novelty Co(l-7 yrs.) 
2 balls prizes (8~11 yrs.) donated 

by Streuben Novelty Co. 
Respectfully submitted, 

J. Albert Fader, Sr. 
Grace E. Fader 


