

REPORT ON CHURCH HALLOWEEN PARTY SUNDAY, October 30, 1967

EXPENSES:

<u>Hoehns Bakery</u>		\$22.00
20 doz. hot dog rolls	\$ 8.00	
2 pans cake squares	14.00	
<u>Mrs. Dorothy Long</u>		16.35
Candy for trick-treat bags	12.35	
4 gallon cider	4.00	
<u>Two Guys</u>		10.03
Plates, cups, napkins, pickle relish, mustard, onions, coffee, milk, sugar	10.03	
<u>High Stores</u>		4.40
16 - ½ gallon fruit punch	\$7.00	
Less refund on bottles	<u>2.60</u>	
Cost	4.40	
<u>Pastor</u>		6.00
Prizes for games	6.00	
<u>Utz Potato Chip Co.</u>		5.10
3 cans potato chips	\$5.70	
3 cans pretzels	5.10	
Deposit	1.50	
Cost	<u>12.30</u>	
Pastor purchased surplus for Teen Nites	<u>7.20</u>	
Cost	5.10	
<u>Loft Candy Stores</u>		2.06
2 boxes candy (adult prizes)	2.06	
<u>Woolworth's</u>		5.37
2 paint by number sets	2.06	
4 army trucks	2.42	
3 baby blankets	.89	
<u>Ice</u>		1.00
2 bags ice	1.00	
<u>Laundry</u>		.71
		<u>.71</u>
Due Grace Fader	\$ 73.02	\$ 73.02
<u>Schluderberg-Kurdle Co.</u>		14.64
4 boxes hot dogs (paid by church)	<u>14.64</u>	<u>14.64</u>
TOTAL COST OF PARTY	\$ 87.66	\$ 87.66

PURCHASES:

4 boxes (24 lb) hot dogs)	2 bags ice
20 doz. rolls	16 - ½ gal. fruit punch
2 pans cakesquares (96 cuts each)	Prizes needed by Pastor
Candy for 125 trick-treat bags	1 can potato chips
4 gal. cider	1 can pretzels
200 plates	2 boxes chocolates (adult prizes)
200 hot cups	2 paint sets prizes (12-15 yrs.)
200 cold cups	4 army trucks prizes (1-7 yrs.)
8 pints pickle relish	3 baby blankets prizes (1-7 yrs.)
2 qts. mustard	3 baby dolls donated by Streuben Novelty Co (1-7 yrs.)
1 bag onions	2 balls prizes (8-11 yrs.) donated by Streuben Novelty Co.
1 large jar coffee	
6 cans milk	
5 lb. sugar	

Respectfully submitted,
J. Albert Fader, Sr.
Grace E. Fader